
H.—39.
Return showing the Number of Votes recorded at each Polling-place—continued.

3

— aj — _
i

Polling-places. II 3||5 Toto|gf g3.|| i Votes1 fi§ g Polled,
go gS&&|

Eh Eh

Number of Votes recorded. Number of Votes recorded

« § "S § S •Polling-places. .2 3 -2S5.2 -potal11 Ssr.1 Votes*§ *S2g I>o"cd.go gPHUo,
Eh Eh

WAITEMATA. AUCKLAND EAST.
Council Chambers, Devonport .. 748 1 854 1,602
Masonic Hall, Devonport .. .. 339 399 738
Parish Hall, Devonport . . .. 337 445 782
Mission Hall, Devonport .. .. 195 425 620
Albany.. .. .. .. 67 64 131
Birkdale .. .. .. 45 115 160
Birkenhead . . .. .. j 292 498 790
Brigham's Creek.. . . .. 25 22 47
Chelsea.. .. .. .. 97 49 1.46
Dairy Plat . . . . .. 29 29 58
Hobsonville .. .. .. 34 61 95
Henderson .. .. .. 87 111 198
Long Bay . . . . .. 20 12 32
Glenfield .. .. .. 37 70 107
Northoote .. . . .. 375 438 813
Parakakau .. .. .. 29 42 71
Riverhead .. .. .. 20 25 45
Silverdale . . .. .. 71 69 1.40
Swanson .. .. .. 23 18 41
Takapuna .. .. .. 256 435 69.1
Taupaki .. .. .. ; 24 27 51
Waiwera .. .. .. 23 1.0 33
Upper Waiwera . . .. .. 22 1.7 39
Greenhithe . . .. .. 18 12 30
Whangaparaoa . . .. .. 16 30 46
Awanga .. .. .. .. 5 5
Okupu .. .. .. i 4 7 11
Okonga .. .. .. 3 .. 3
Port Fitzroy .. . . .. 6 10 16
Tryphena .. .. .. 3 24 27
Whangapara .. .. .. 9 9 18
Belmont .. . . .. 118 252 370
Motairehe . . .. .. .. 7 7
Waitakere .. .. .. 20 12 32
Kawau .. .. .. 10 4 14
Okiwi .. .. .. .. 2 4 6
Milford.. .. .. .. 77 159 236
Absent voters and seamen .. 145 160 305

Totals .. .. .. 3,626 4,930 8,556

Drill Hall, Rutland Street .. 863 560 1,423
Epiphany School, Gundry Street .. 311 219 i 530
St. Andrew's Hall, Lower Symond 501 471 j 972

Street
Grafton Public School .. .. 6.16 590 1,206
Masonic Hall, New North Road .. 584 485 1,069
Newton East School, Belgium Street 507 325 832
Ambulanco Shed, Queen's Wharf .. 235 125 360
Absent voters and seamen .. 137 86 223

Totals .. .. .. 3,754 2,861 6,615

Informal .. . . .. 69
Number on roll .. .. ..9,195

AUCKLAND CENTRAL.
Town Hall, Queen Street .. 872 504 | 1,376
St. James's Hall, Wellington Street 1,100 672 1,772
Druids'Hall, North Street .. 577 I 481 1,058
Sailors' Mission Hall, Lower Albert 458 170 628

Street
" Whosoever " Hall, corner of Vic- 504 246 750

toria and Customs Streets
Absent voters and seamen .. 202 61 263

Totals .. .. .. 3,713 2,134 5,8473,713 2,134 5,847

Informal .. .. .. 55
Number on roll .. .. ..8,623

AUCKLAND WEST.
All Saints Schoolroom, Church Street I 337 511 848
Leys Institute, off Ponsonby Road.. I 989 779 1,768
Miinro's Hall, Ponsonby Road .. 751 678 1,429
Schoolroom, Franklin Road . . I 528 372 900
Jervois Hall, Jervois Road .J 586 793 1,379
School, Jervois Road, Bayfield .. 339 533 872
School, Richmond Road .. .. 128 172 300
Absent voters and seamen .. 140 117 257

Informal .. .. .. 65
Number on roll .. .. .. 10,710

Totals .. .". .. 3,798 3,955 7,7533,798 3,955 7,753

Informal .. .. . . 68
Number on roll .. .. .. 11,070

EDEN.
GREY LYNN.

St. Albans School .. .. 602 1,237 1,839
Church of Christ .. .. 448 844 1,292
Methodist School, Mount Eden . . 205 706 911
Jubilee Hall,Kingsland . . . . 205 384 589
School, Edendale . . .. 253 413 666
School, Mangawhau .. .. 119 281 400
Morningsido .. .. .. 279 473 752
Mount Albert . . .. . . 241 492 733
School, Mount Roskill .. . . 34 57 91
Point Chevalier . . . . . . 143 170 313
Avondale . . .. .. 392 542 934
Avondale South .. .. 66 82 148
New Lynn . . .. .. 268 266 534
Henderson .. .. .. 103 154 257
To Atatu . . .. .. 28 25 53
Huia .. .. ..'. .. 7 12 19
Waikumete . . . . .. 86 115 201
Oratia . . .. .. .. 54 57 111
Swanson . . . . .. 39 39 78
Waitakere . . .. .. 43 18 .61
Titirangi . . .. .. 21 24 45
Karekare . . .. .. 14 8 22
Piha .. .. .. .. 19 8 27
Nihotapu Dam .. .. .. 17 13 30
Anawata . . .. .. 30 10 40
Absont voters and seamen .. 101 192 293
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Church of Christ .. ... 549 744 1,293
Store, Sackviile Street .. .. 88 127 215
Methodist Church, Richmond Avenue 348 I 548 896
School, Surrey Crescent .. .. 323 468 791
School, Great North Road .. 1,110 ! 1,049 2,159
CongregationalSchool, corner of View 315 | 690 1,005

and Esplanade Road
Dominion Road . . . . 226 ] 354 580
Rocky Nook Pavilion .. .. 510, 573 1,083
School, Western Springs Road .. 217 j 242 459
Absont voters and seamen .. 95 142 237

Totals.. .. .. 3,781 4,937 8,718

Informal .. .. .. 64
Number on roll .. .. .. 10,314

PARNELL.
Hall, Newmarket .. .. 907 710 1,617
School, Parnell Rise .. .. 785 555 1,340
St. Stephen's Native School, Glad- 203 327 530

stone Road
St. Mark's Hall, Remuera Road .. 356 590 946
Marquee, between Clonbern and 444 866 1,310

Vincent Roads
Corner of Stokes and Mount Eden 63 136 199

Roads
ManukauRoad, Parnell . . .. 305 437 742
Rawhiti Bowling Club's Pavilion .. 31 87 118
Barry Bros.' Building, Remuera .. 86 136 222
Marquee corner of Green Lane and 185 248 433

Clonbern Road

Totals .. .. .. 3,817 6,622 10,4393,817 6,622 10,439

Informal .. .. .. 97
Number on roll .. ..' .. 15,255
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